

REF: CHEMFAB/SEC/2024-2025

31<sup>st</sup> August 2024

**BSE Limited**

Corporate Relationship Department  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai- 400 001.

**BSE – Scrip Code: 541269**

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

The Manager, Listing Department  
“Exchange Plaza”  
Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)  
Mumbai - 400 051

**NSE Symbol: CHEMFAB**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Submission of Newspaper clippings for publishing the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2024.**

In line with the requirements of Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we have published the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2024 in the Business Standard (English Newspaper) and Makkal Kural (Tamil Newspaper) on 10<sup>th</sup> August 2024.

Enclosing the copies of the advertisement published.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For **CHEMFAB ALKALIS LIMITED**

**B. Vignesh Ram**

**Company Secretary & Compliance officer**



Certificate No. OHS 62229 / EMS 71748  
An OHSAS 18001 and ISO 14001 Certified Company

CIN No.: L24290TN2009PLC071563  
**Member - Dr. Rao's Group of Companies**  
Regd. Off: 'TEAM House', GST Road, Vandalur, Chennai - 600 048, India.  
Plant : "Gnanananda Place", Kalapet, Puducherry - 605 014, India Ph : +91 413 2655111,  
E-mail: chemfabalkalis@draaholdings.com, www.chemfabalkalis.com



**HITECH CORPORATION LIMITED**  
CIN No. L28920TN1917PLC148235  
Regd. Office: 201, 2nd Floor, Wharfin House, Kanaka City, Senapett, Bangalore Main Road, Lower Panel (W), Mumbai-400 013. www.hitechgroup.com | Email: info@hitechgroup.com  
Tel: +91 22 40016000/40016100

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		Standalone	
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2024	Year Ended 30.06.2024	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024	Year Ended 30.06.2024
1	Total income from operations	14,262.04	14,262.04	13,862.91	15,037.81
2	Net Profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	441.94	458.26	552.40	1,027.13
3	Exceptional items (Charge/Income)	76.58	76.58	-	-
4	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	518.52	534.84	552.40	1,027.13
5	Net Profit for the period after tax	388.57	404.39	463.39	798.17
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	431.57	447.79	463.39	779.29
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 per Share)	1,717.57	1,717.57	1,717.57	1,717.57
8	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as at Balance Sheet Date	-	-	-	24,624.33
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not annualised for the quarter)	2.26	2.26	2.67	4.47
	Basic	2.26	2.26	2.67	4.47
	Diluted	2.26	2.26	2.67	4.47

\* The subsidiary has been formed during the quarter ended June 30, 2024. As a result, consolidated financial results for the entity were not available for earlier periods. Consequently, comparative figures for previous periods are not presented in this report.

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 filed with SEBI during July 5, 2024. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (BSE, Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India (www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.hitechgroup.com). 2. The above financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended). 3. During quarter ended June 30, 2024, the Company has formed a 100% subsidiary, Hitech Globaltec, having its registered office in the state of Delaware, USA, with initial capital of USD 100,000 (equivalent to ₹ 84.80 lakh). The Management offered results of the annual audited summary form of these unaudited consolidated financial results based on Ind AS 110 'Consolidated Financial Statements'. 4. During this quarter, the Company received orders from the Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation & Resettlement Authority, D & N. H. Ghosia under the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 (Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013) (RFCTLRR Act), aggregating ₹ 154.82 Lakh as compensation for the compulsory acquisition of land under the Act, which included interest of ₹ 9.32 Lakh. The exceptional item of ₹ 76.58 Lakh represents the success of the compensation amount (net of interest) over the related carrying cost of the Asset held for Sale.

By Order of the Board of Directors  
For HITECH CORPORATION LIMITED  
Jayendra R. Shah  
Chairman  
Mumbai, August 6, 2024

# Grasim to invest ₹4,553 cr in FY25

Company's revenue up 9%, profit down 23%

Grasim Industries, the BSE-listed holding company of the Aditya Birla Group, on Friday announced its standalone capital expenditure of ₹4,553 crore for the ongoing financial year (FY25). The company said of the budgeted capex of ₹3,861 crore in the June quarter, up 9 per cent year-on-year (Y-o-Y), driven mainly by strong performance in its diversified business portfolio. The net profit, however, was down 23.4 per cent to ₹1,208 crore Y-o-Y; the company said in a filing to the stock exchanges.

The consolidated Ebitda was lower by 4 per cent at ₹4,740 crore in the same period.

"This was driven by investments in

## MIXED BAG

Consolidated figures

(₹25 Cr)	Y-o-Y	chg (%)
Revenue	33,861	9.0
Net profit	1,208	-23.4
Net debt	19,028	11.8

Source: Company, Compiled by B Research Bureau

the paints business – a reflection of Grasm's commitment to building strong consumer-facing businesses from scratch, the results of which are in line with expectations, the company said in a statement.

The company has invested ₹2,795 crore in the paints business so far. On a standalone basis, the company's revenues stood at ₹894 crore, up 11 per cent when compared to the June quarter of FY24.

It posted a net loss of ₹52 crore in the June quarter compared to ₹358 crore profit reported in the same period of the previous financial year.

# India Cements posts ₹58.5 cr net profit

India Cements has posted a consolidated net profit of ₹58.5 crore during the first quarter of the financial year ended June 30, as compared to a loss of ₹87 crore during same period last year.

The company registered a 29 per cent decline in the revenue during the period under review to ₹1,027 crore, versus ₹1,436 crore during the FY24. The company posted an Ebitda loss at ₹24.6 crore versus Ebitda of ₹8.3 crore year-on-year basis. During the quarter, the company had an exceptional credit of ₹240.7 crore. The rise in net profit is mainly due to the divestment of its Grinding Unit at Parli during the quarter.

# Info Edge profit surges 75% to ₹259 cr

Internet firm Info Edge on Friday posted 75.6 per cent jump in consolidated profit at ₹258.8 crore for June quarter on account of all-round growth led by recruitment solutions. Revenue from operations increased 8.1 per cent to ₹677 crore during the quarter from ₹626 crore a year ago. Revenue from the recruitment business grew 5.6 per cent year-on-year. PFI

# Zydus Lifesciences profit zooms 31%

Ahmedabad-based Zydus Lifesciences posted a 30.6 per cent year-on-year (Y-o-Y) increase in profit after tax (PAT) during Q1'25 reaching ₹1,482.5 crore.

Zydus's revenue from operations increased by 20.79 per cent Y-o-Y to ₹6,307.5 crore. On a sequential basis, the company exhibited a 12.17 per cent increase in revenue, with the PAT increasing by 19.27 per cent. The Ebitda margin rose 38.4 per cent Y-o-Y, reaching ₹2,084 crore.

# Trent net up 2x at ₹391 cr

Tata group retail firm Trent Ltd reported a two-fold increase in consolidated net profit to ₹391.2 crore for the quarter ended June as compared to ₹166.57 crore for the same period a year ago. Revenue from operations was up 56.15 per cent to ₹4,104.44 crore during the quarter as against ₹2,628.37 crore in the year-ago period.

**THIRD QUARTERLY NOTICE IN RESPECT OF EXIT OFFER TO THE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF RYAM COMMERCE & PLANTATIONS LIMITED**

CIN: U70191WB1957PLC020317  
Registered Office: 11/A, Venkateswara Road, Meenambakkam, Chennai-600 031  
Tel. No.: +91 33 2231 4715; Email: ryancomm@gmail.com; Website: www.ryancommerce.co.in

This third quarterly notice in respect of Exit Offer ("Exit Offer Notice") is being issued in accordance with Regulation 27 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021 as amended (the "Delisting Regulations") by Mr. Prashant Kanoria, Promoter and Chairman of the Company, as the "Acquirer" of M/s. Ryam Commerce & Plantations Limited (hereinafter referred to as the "Company" or "RCPCL"), to provide the remaining public shareholders ("Residual/Remaining Public Shareholders") of RCPCL, an exit opportunity. The Acquirer intends to acquire 20911 (Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred and Eleven) equity shares representing 2.99% of the fully paid-up equity and voting share capital of the Company held by the Residual Public Shareholders. This Exit Offer Notice is a continuation of and should be read in conjunction with the Public Announcement dated 12.08.2023 published on 14.08.2023 ("Public Announcement") and the Letter of Offer dated 12.08.2023 ("LOF"). Post Offer Public Announcement dated 01.09.2023 published on 02.09.2023 ("Post Offer PA"). Exit Offer Public Announcement dated 11.11.2023 ("Exit Offer PA"). Exit Offer Notice 1 dated 09.02.2024 published on 10.02.2024 and Exit Offer Notice 2 dated 09.05.2024 published on 10.05.2024. The equity shares of the Company have been delisted from the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited ("CSE") i.e., the only Stock Exchange where the equity shares of the Company were listed with effect from 09.11.2023 ("Date of Delisting").

1. **OUTSTANDING EQUITY SHARES AFTER DELISTING**

1.1 As the equity shares of the Company have already been delisted, the Acquirer has provided an Exit Offer in accordance with Regulation 26 of the Delisting Regulations, as announced earlier in the Post Offer PA and the Exit Offer PA. The remaining Public Shareholders of the Company who did not or were not able to participate in the reverse book building process ("RBB Process") or who unsuccessfully tendered their equity shares in RBB process will be able to offer their equity shares to the Acquirer at the price of ₹s. 291/- (Rupees Two Hundred and Ninety One Rupees) for a period of one year starting from the Date of Delisting i.e., from 09.11.2023 to 08.11.2024 ("Exit Offer Period").

1.2 The Exit Offer Letter ("Exit Offer Letter") in this regard has been dispatched to the remaining Public Shareholders whose names appear in the register of members of the Company as on 09.11.2023. In the event of any shareholder has not received or misplaced their Exit Offer Letter, they may obtain a copy by writing to the Registrar to the Exit Offer i.e., ABS Consultants Private Limited, clearly marking the envelope "RCPCL - EXIT OFFER" at 4, B.D.O. Bag (East), Stephens House, Room No. 99, 6th Floor, Kolkata-700001. Alternatively, the soft copy of the exit offer letter may be downloaded from the website of the Company at www.ryancommerce.co.in and Manager to the Exit Offer at www.vccorporate.com.

1.3 The residual shareholders are requested to tender their equity shares at the deemed earliest. The Exit offer closes on 08.11.2024.

2. **PAYMENT OF CONSIDERATION TO RESIDUAL SHAREHOLDERS:**

Subject to any regulatory approvals as may be required, the Acquirer intends to make payments on monthly basis, within 10 days of the end of the relevant calendar month ("Monthly Payment Cycle"). The first Monthly Payment Cycle commenced within 15 days from 01.01.2024. Equity shares tendered upto 31.12.2023. Payments will be made only to those shareholders who have validly tendered their equity shares by following the instructions laid out in the Exit Offer Letter and the application form enclosed herewith ("Exit Application Form"). Please note that the Acquirer reserves the right to make payments after:

Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Exit Offer Notice shall have the same meaning assigned to them as in the Original PA, Letter of Offer, Post Offer PA, Exit Offer PA, Exit Offer Letter of the Public Shareholders have any query, they may contact the Manager to the Offer or the Registrar to the Offer (details appearing below).

**MANAGER TO THE DELISTING OFFER:**  
VCC CORPORATE ADVISORS PRIVATE LIMITED  
CIN: U01710WB2009PT100051  
SEBI REGN No.: IM000011056  
Validity of Registration: Permanent  
(Contact Person: Ms. Usha Helmer, Mr. Prashant Singh)  
31, Garden, Chandra Avenue, 2nd Floor, Suite No. -2C, Kolkata-700 013  
Tel No.: (033) 2225-3840  
Email: mail@vccorporate.com  
Website: www.vccorporate.com

**REGISTRAR TO THE DELISTING OFFER:**  
ABS CONSULTANTS PRIVATE LIMITED  
CIN: U7140WB1957PTC03081  
SEBI REGN No.: INR00001286  
Validity of Registration: Permanent  
(Contact Person: Mr. Ushen Ghosh Sharma)  
B.D.O. Bag (East), Stephens House, Room No. 99, 6th Floor, Kolkata-700001  
Tel No.: (033) 2220-1049  
Email: absconsultant@gmail.com  
Website: www.absconsultant.in

Signed by the Acquirer: Sd/-  
Prashant Kanoria

Date: 09.08.2024  
Place: Kolkata

# 'Q-com continues to be our fastest-growing channel'

Honasa Consumer – the parent firm of QDC brands such as Mamaearth, The Derma Co, and BBLurt – on Friday reported a 62 per cent jump in its quarterly net profit on the back of increased sales and improving margins. In a telephonic interview, VARUN ALAGH, chairman and CEO, Honasa Consumer, discussed with Business Standard the firm's Q1 performance, festival season, challenges, and future plans. Edited excerpts:

**What is driving growth?**  
As we have been growing in scale over the last two or three quarters, we have seen the cost and operating expense efficiencies flowing in, which is visible in our gross margin. That's how we've been able to grow as well as improve our bottom lines. And that's the plan going forward. Year-on-year, our target is to not just grow

Q&A  
VARUN ALAGH  
Chairman and CEO,  
Honasa Consumer

to become closer to our consumers by increasing our regional supply chain utilisation very important to be able to capture the festive demand. So that's been an area that we are strongly working on. Apart from that, we are working on creating the right kind of marketing campaigns, and the

right kind of innovations and launches.  
We do not have any specific hiring target.  
However, we are on a continuous hiring drive, in line with our business growth. There has been a lot of focus on R&D, so a lot of hiring has happened in that segment. There has been active hiring in the offline sales function as well.  
What kind of growth have you seen via quick commerce this quarter?  
Quick commerce continues to be the fastest-growing channel for us. It is still growing almost five times faster than e-commerce, like last quarter.

# SPIC SOUTHERN PETROCHEMICAL INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED

Registered Office: SPIC House, 88 Mount Road, Guindy, Chennai 600 032. Tel: 044-22350245. Email: spic@spic.in Website: www.spic.in

## EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2024

Sl.No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Current quarter ended 30.06.2024	Previous quarter ended 31.03.2024	Current quarter ended 30.06.2024	Previous quarter ended 31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (in ₹)	756.37	571.19	1982.16	571.19
2	Net Profit for the period (before Exceptional items and tax)	79.54	69.41	191.60	69.41
3	Net Profit for the period (after Exceptional items and tax)	79.54	69.41	142.96	72.71
4	Net Profit for the period (after Exceptional items and tax) (in ₹)	61.55	43.87	87.91	62.55
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	65.16	48.44	95.72	76.39
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	747.55	-
7	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹s. 10 per Share)	203.64	203.64	203.64	203.64
8	Earnings Per Share of ₹s. 10/- each (Basic & Diluted) (in ₹)	2.52	2.16	4.32	3.07

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 June 2024, filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 June 2024 is available on the NSE website (www.nseindia.com) and website of the Company (www.spic.in).

Place: Chennai  
Date: 8<sup>th</sup> August 2024

For and on behalf of the Board  
ASHWIN C MUTHAIAH  
CHAIRMAN  
DIN: 00259679

# JAY SHREE TEE & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: "Industry House", 10, Carnac Street, Kolkata-700 017, Ph: +91 33 2282 7314  
E-mail: webmaster@jayshreetee.com, Website: www.jayshreetee.com, CIN No.: L1549WB1945PLC021271

## STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE/CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30th June 2024	30th June 2024	30th June 2024	30th June 2024	30th June 2024	30th June 2024	30th June 2024	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1. Total income from Operations (Net)	16,000	13,683	17,550	74,790	16,272	13,883	17,876	
2. Net Profit (Loss) before Tax and Exceptional Items	(904)	(5,088)	1,637	(2,076)	(899)	(5,263)	1,632	
3. Net Profit (Loss) before Tax but after Exceptional Items	(904)	(2,687)	1,637	345	(899)	(2,856)	1,632	
4. Net Profit (Loss) after Tax and Exceptional Items	(904)	(1,457)	1,637	1,555	(899)	(1,503)	1,632	
5. Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(904)	(395)	1,622	2,915	(714)	(361)	1,601	
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 5/- per share)	1,444	1,444	1,444	1,444	1,444	1,444	1,444	
7. Other Equity	-	-	-	25,749	-	-	27,830	
8. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value: ₹ 5/- per share) Basic & Diluted (in ₹)	(3.13)*	(5.05)*	5.67*	5.38	(3.11)*	(5.20)*	5.80*	

Note: \* Not annualised

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites namely www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also available on the Company's website www.jayshreetee.com.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Sajidul Haque  
Chairperson and Managing Director  
DIN: 01934812

August 9, 2024  
Kolkata

# CCAL CHEMFAB ALKALIS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Team House, 537 Road, Vandalur, Chennai 600 046. Website: www.chemfabalkalis.com Email: ccso@chemfabccal.in Phone No: +91 44 22780223 Fax No: +91 44 22780280

## EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
		3 Months ended 30/06/2024	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/06/2023 in the previous year	3 Months ended 30/06/2024	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/06/2023 in the previous year
		(₹ in Lakhs)	(₹ in Lakhs)	(₹ in Lakhs)	(₹ in Lakhs)
1.	Total income from operations	7,654.05	7,207.88	7,653.11	7,207.88
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	610.61	1,408.78	387.38	1,370.00
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	610.61	1,408.78	387.38	1,370.00
4.	Net Profit (Loss) for the period after (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	432.89	969.99	85.57	950.81
5.	Net Comprehensive Income (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	432.89	979.28	85.57	939.10
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,427.86	1,419.27	1,427.86	1,419.27
7.	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of current year	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per Share (of ₹s. 10/- each) (1) Basic (Rs.) (2) Diluted (Rs.)	3.04	6.99	0.63	6.70
		3.04	6.91	0.62	6.63

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with BSE and NSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and Company (www.chemfabalkalis.com).

FOR CHEMFAB ALKALIS LIMITED  
SURESH KRISHNAMURTHI RAO  
CHAIRMAN  
DIN No: 00127809

Place: Chennai  
Date: 08 August 2024

